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FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL COMPANY CITY STATE ATTENDING

Karyn Ablin ablin@fhhlaw.com Fletcher Heald & Hildreth Arlington VA In Person

Betty An betty.an@nbcuni.com NBCUniversal Media LLC Universal City CA In Person

Sean Anderson sranderson@winston.com Winston & Strawn LLP Brooklyn NY In Person

Dennis Angel dangelesq@aol.com Law Offices of Dennis Angel Scarsdale NY In Person

Rebecca Angel rebecca.jo.angel@gmail.com Law Offices of Dennis Angel Scarsdale NY In Person

Dennis Angel dangelesq@aol.com Law Offices of Dennis Angel Scarsdale NY In Person

Anna Antonova aantonova@kilpatricktownsend.com Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP New York NY In Person

Dave Axelgard Epic Games Eden Prairie MN In Person

Marcella Ballard MBallard@Venable.com Venable LLP New York NY In Person

Michael Bass mbass@innovationresourcegroup.com Innovation Resource Group LLC Beachwood OH In Person

Joshua Beilock jbeilock@consor.com CONSOR La Jolla CA In Person

In Person

Allyson Bennett abennett@mofo.com Morrison & Foerster LLP Culver City CA In Person

Joe Bennett info@joebennett.net Forensic Musicologist Boston MA In Person

Arminda Bepko abepko@cgsh.com Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP New York NY In Person

Andrew Berger aberger@leichtmanlaw.com Leichtman Law New York NY In Person

Jeremy Berman jab@cll.com Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman new york NY In Person

Artem Bojadzian Abojadzian@winston.com Winston & Strawn LLP Hermosa Beach CA In Person

Lisa Bollinger Gehman lgehman@bakerlaw.com BakerHostetler Ephrata PA In Person

Kiera Boyd kboyd@fasken.com Fasken Ottawa ON In Person

Cara Boyle Cboyle@fzlz.com Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. New York NY In Person

Benjamin Brady bbrady@copyright.gov U.S. Copyright Office Washington DC In Person

Jack Browning jackbrowning@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE NEW YORK NY In Person

Flore Brunetti flore.l.brunetti@gmail.com New York NY In Person

Danielle Bulger danielle.bulger@afslaw.com ArentFox Schiff LLP Washington, D.C. DC In Person

Jeffrey Cadwell cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Maple Grove MN In Person

Terrica Carrington Motion Picture Association, Inc. Washington DC In Person

Erica Carter erica.carter@epicgames.com Epic Games Brooklyn NY In Person

Uwonda Carter Carter Woodard Atlanta GA In Person

Sofia Castillo Smithsonian Institution Washington DC In Person

Pam Chambers pamela.chambers@yale.edu Yale University Press New Haven CT Virtual

Lauren Chamblee Microsoft Corporation Washington DC DC In Person

Anna Chauvet Anna.Chauvet@finnegan.com Finnegan Washington DC In Person

Theodore Cheng theo@theocheng.com ADR Office of Theo Cheng LLC Princeton Junction NJ In Person

Pamela Chestek pamela@chesteklegal.com Chestek Legal Raleigh NC In Person

Marta Belcher Filecoin Foundation Middletown DE
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Dasha Chestukhin dxc@cll.comn Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman new york NY In Person

Jessica Chinnadurai jessica.chinnadurai@gmail.com U.S. Copyright Office Washington DC In Person

Casey Chisick cchisick@cassels.com Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP Toronto ON In Person

Andrew Chou Andrew.Chou@offitkurman.com Offit Kurman Bethesda MD In Person

Rochelle Claerbaut rochelle@rciplaw.com Neal & McDevitt; Forty Acres and a Mule Filmworks BROOKLYN NY In Person

Robert Clarida rclarida@reitlerlaw.com Reitler Kailas & Rosenblatt LLC New York NY In Person

Noel Cook ncook@hansonbridgett.com Hanson Bridgett LLP Moraga CA In Person

Daniel Cooper daniel.cooper@nbcuni.com NBC Universal Universal City CA In Person

Monica Corton monica@gotoelevenentertainment.com Go to Eleven Entertainment New York NY Virtual

Stephanie Crigler scrigler@microsoft.com Microsoft Corporation Chicago IL In Person

Tara Crimin tara.crimin@clarivate.com Clarivate Redondo Beach CA In Person

Frank D'Angelo fdangelo@loeb.com Loeb & Loeb LLP Glen Ridge NJ In Person

Cynthia Dahl cynthialaurydahl@gmail.com Penn Carey Law School Philadelphia PA In Person

Richard Dannay rxd@cll.com Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman new york NY In Person

Bethany Davison bdavison6@student.gsu.edu Atlanta GA Virtual

Aldo de Landa alanda@arochilindner.com Arochi & Lindner, S.C. MEXICO CITY DF In Person

John Delaney JohnDelaney@perkinscoie.com Perkins Coie LLP New York NY In Person

Tal Dickstein Loeb & Loeb LLP Muttontown NY In Person

Christine Doelling christine.doelling@epicgames.com Epic Games Brooklyn NY In Person

Troy Dow troy.dow@disney.com The Walt Disney Company Oakton VA In Person

Sophia Duenas siduenas@venable.com Venable LLP West Hollywood CA In Person

Carrie Dumont carrie.dumont@comcast.net Peanuts Worldwide/WildBrain New York NY In Person

Angela Dunning adunning@cgsh.com Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Palo Alto CA In Person

Annesta Duodu aduodu@musiccanada.com Music Canada Toronto ON In Person

Dallin Earl dearl@cov.com Covington & Burling LLP New York NY In Person

Melissa Eckhause mmeckhause@yahoo.com University of Detroit Mercy School of Law Royal Oak MI In Person

Lindsay Edelstein lre@msk.com Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp, LLP Brooklyn NY In Person

Jenna Elder Dearborn MI In Person

Emily Ellis Meta Brooklyn NY In Person

Serona Elton selton@miami.edu University of Miami Pembroke Pines FL In Person

Carl Eppler ceppler@fbtlaw.com Frost Brown Todd LLP Nashville TN In Person

Daan Erikson daan.erikson@gmail.com Husch Blackwell LLP Boston MA In Person

Matthew Estabrooks matthew.estabrooks@gowlingwlg.com Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP Ottawa ON In Person

J Kevin Fee kevin.fee@us.dlapiper.com DLA Piper LLP (US) CHEVY CHASE MD In Person

Rachel Fertig Rachel.Fertig@us.dlapiper.com DLA Piper LLP Washington DC In Person
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Nilton Filho nilton.simoes@g.globo Rede Globo Television Rio de Janeiro RJ In Person

Judith Finell judi@jfmusicservices.com judith finell musicservices inc. Marina del Rey CA In Person

Carla Frade carlafpc@gmail.com NYU School of Law New York NY In Person

William Frankel wfrankel@crowell.com Crowell & Moring Chicago IL In Person

Kenneth Freundlich ken@freundlichlaw.com FREUNDLICH LAW Encino CA In Person

Janet Fries JANET.FRIES@FaegreDrinker.com Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Washington DC In Person

Debbie Gendler Supnik In Person

Chiara Genovese chiara.genovese@sonymusic.com Sony Music Entertainment Brooklyn NY In Person

Avery Gibson avery@esthergracelaw.com Esther Grace Law New York NY In Person

Stephanie Glaser sglaser@pbwt.com Patterson, Belknap, Webb & Tyler LLP New York NY Virtual

Jenny Goak jgoak@kilpatricktownsend.com Kilpatrick Townsend SEATTLE WA In Person

Andrew Goldsmith agoldsmith@pryorcashman.com Pryor Cashman LLP New York NY In Person

Justin Goldspink jgoldspink@gscsolicitors.com GSC Solicitors LLP Windsor Berkshire In Person

Seth Goldstein seth.goldstein@moises.ai Music.AI Salt Lake City UT In Person

Jennifer Golinveaux jgolinveaux@winston.com Winston & Strawn LLP San Anselmo CA In Person

Evan Gourvitz evang@well.com Ropes & Gray LLP New York NY In Person

Marcelo Goyanes Marcelo.goyanes@murtagoyanes.com.br Murta Goyanes Rio de Janeiro RJ In Person

Joseph Gratz jgratz@mofo.com Morrison & Foerster LLP San Francisco CA In Person

Joshua Graubart joshua@romanolaw.com Law Offices of Joshua Graubart, P.C. New York NY In Person

Virtual

Naomi Gray ngray@shadesofgray.law Shades of Gray Law Group, P.C. Mill Valley CA In Person

Jordan Greenberger jg@firegreenlaw.com FIRESTONE GREENBERGER PLLC New York NY In Person

KJ Greene kjgreene@swlaw.edu Southwestern Law School San Diego CA In Person

James Griffith jgriffith@ziliak.com Ziliak Law Chicago IL In Person

Andrew Hannibal andrew.hannibal@sesame.org Sesame Workshop New York City NY In Person

Brian Harrison bharri10@syr.edu New York State Second Department Appellate Court Staten Island NY In Person

Ryland Hawkins ryland@authorservicesinc.com Author Services, Inc. Hollywood CA In Person

Richard Herman richardherman@rhermanpc.com Richard Herman PC Franklin MI In Person

David Herrington dherrington@cgsh.com Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP New York NY In Person

Lukas Holub lukas.holub@twobirds.com Bird & Bird Prague 8 In Person

Annette Hurst ahurst@orrick.com Orrick San Francisco CA In Person

Shelley Husband shusband@publishers.org Association of American Publishers Washington DC In Person

Brieanne Jackson bjackson@soundexchange.com SoundExchange Washington DC In Person

Adam Jacobs adam.jacobs@socan.com SOCAN Toronto ON In Person

David Jacoby david.jacoby@sonymusic.com Sony Music Entertainment New York NY In Person

Jeffrey Graubart Law Office of Jeffrey L. Graubart, P.C. Gualala CA
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Ole Jani ole.jani@cms-hs.com CMS Hasche Sigle PG Berlin DE-BE In Person

Maxime Jarquin maxime.jarquin@finnegan.com Finnegan Washington DC In Person

FeiFei Jiang FeiFei.Jiang@nbcuni.com NBCUniversal Universal City CA In Person

Danielle Johnson djohnson@copyright.gov U.S. Copyright Office Washington DC In Person

Petr Kalenský petr.kalensky@twobirds.com Bird & Bird Prague 8 In Person

Dinara Kamalov dinarakamalov@gmail.com World Intellectual Property Organziation Geneva GE In Person

Steve Kang steve.kang@nbcuni.com NBCUniversal Universal City CA In Person

Alexander Kaplan alex@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim + Zebrak LLP Washington DC DC In Person

Brittany Kaplan-Peterson britt.kaplan@gmail.com Upper Saddle River NJ In Person

Brandy Karl bkarl@copyright.gov US Copyright Office Washington DC In Person

W. Drew Kastner Drew.Kastner@offitkurman.com Offit Kurman COLUMBIA MD In Person

Robert Kasunic rkas@loc.gov U.S. Copyright Office Darnestown MD In Person

Linda Joy Kattwinkel LKATTWIN@owe.com Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. Concord CA In Person

Kenneth Kaufman ken_kaufman@harvard.edu Harvard University Chevy Chase MD Virtual

Brendan Kehoe brendank@spotify.com Spotify Brooklyn NY In Person

Anna Kelberg-Kim akelberglaw@gmail.com Kelberg Law Novelty OH In Person

Keith Kelly kkelly@sheppardmullin.com Sheppard Mullin Los Angeles CA In Person

Gerald Kerr-Wilson jkerrwilson@fasken.com Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Ottawa ON In Person

Jeff Kichaven jk@jeffkichaven.com Jeff Kichaven Commercial Mediation Los Angeles CA In Person

Thomas Kjellberg txk@cll.com Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman new york NY In Person

Isaac Klipstein iklipstein@copyright.gov US Copyright Office Washington DC Virtual

Alexandra Kolsky Venable LLP Los Angeles CA In Person

Edwin Komen ekomen@sheppardmullin.com Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP Harwood MD In Person

Nancy Kopans nancy.kopans@ithaka.org ITHAKA New York NY In Person

Kaitland Kubat kkubat@copyrightsociety.org The Copyright Society New York NY In Person

Eleanor Lackman eml@msk.com Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP Brooklyn NY In Person

David LanCarte chase@lancartelaw.com LanCarte Law, PLLC Nashville TN In Person

Richard Lehv rlehv@fzlz.com Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. New York NY In Person

David Leichtman dleichtman@leichtmanlaw.com Leichtman Law PLLC New York NY In Person

Katherine Leo kleo@millikin.edu Millikin University Decatur IL In Person

Ellis Levine elevine@cdas.com Cowan DeBaets Abrahams & Sheppard LLP New York NY In Person

Leo Lichtman llichtman@onellp.com One LLP Brooklyn NY In Person

Khasim Lockhart KLockhart@fkks.com Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC East Elmhurst NY In Person

Catherine Lovrics clovrics@marks-clerk.ca Marks & Clerk Law LLP Toronto ON In Person

Ting Ting Lu tlu@copyright.com CCC Takoma Park MD In Person
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John Luneau jluneau@primarywave.com Primary Wave Music New York NY In Person

Niels Lutzhöft Bird & Bird-LLP Frankfurt am Main In Person

Robert M. O'Connell, Jr. robert.oconnell@orrick.com Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Boston MA In Person

Justin MacLean macleanj@gtlaw.com Greenberg Traurig LLP New York NY In Person

Jenevieve Maerker Jenevieve.Maerker@finnegan.com Finnegan Boston MA In Person

Amy Marcus anmarcus@venable.com Venable LLP Orlando FL In Person

Scott Martin scott_martin@paramount.com Paramount Pictures Corp. Hollywood CA In Person

Angela Martinez angie@angielaw.com Angela N. Martinez, P.A. Miami FL In Person

Jen McGhee jmcghee@copyrightsociety.org> The Copyright Society New York NY In Person

Hana Meglic hmeglic@amazon.com Amazon.com Services LLC Culver City CA In Person

Daniel Mello Daniel.Mello@finnegan.com Finnegan Palo Alto CA In Person

Craig Mende cmende@fzlz.com Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu New York NY In Person

Bijou Mgbojikwe bijou@theesa.com Entertainment Software Association Washington DC In Person

Joelle Milov jam@cll.com Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman new york NY In Person

Matthew Moore matthew.moore.esq@gmail.com Business Minded Legal Wilmington VT In Person

Michael Moore michaelmoore50000@gmail.com Amazon Los Angeles CA In Person

Jesse Morris jesse@morrismusiclaw.com Morris Music Law, PC Marina del Rey CA In Person

Aaron Moss amoss@ggfirm.com Greenberg Glusker Los Angeles CA In Person

Patty Motta patty.motta@amgreetings.com American Greetings Corp. Cleveland OH In Person

Susan Moultrie susan.moultrie@sonymusic.com Sony Music Entertainment New York NY In Person

Michele Murphy michele@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim + Zebrak LLP Washington DC In Person

Kayleigh Nauman kayleigh.nauman@fcdo.gov.uk British Embassy, Washington, DC Washington DC In Person

Janet Nepkie nepkiej@oneonta.edu State University of NY at Oneonta Oneonta NY In Person

Andrew Nietes anietes@fzlz.com Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP Astoria NY In Person

Elana Nightingale Dawson Elana.NightingaleDawson@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP Silver Spring MD In Person

Axel Nordemann axel.nordemann@nordemann.de Nordemann Czychowski & Partner Berlin In Person

Matthew Oppenheim matt@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim + Zebrak, LLP Washington DC In Person

Eric Osterberg eosterberg@preti.com Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau & Pachios LLP Portland ME In Person

Jennifer Pariser jpariser@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim & Zebrak New York NY In Person

Bruce Paul bpaul@mcbrayerfirm.com McBrayer PLLC Louisville KY In Person

Shira Perlmutter U.S. Copyright Office Washington DC In Person

Joseph Petersen jpetersen@ktslaw.com Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Palo Alto CA In Person

Richard Pfohl Music Canada Toronto ON In Person

Emilie Pitts emilie@emiliepitts.com Esther Grace Law New York NY In Person

Glenn Pudelka glenn.pudelka@lockelord.com Locke Lord Millis MA In Person
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Linda Quigley LQuigley@IIPA.org USPTO Arlington VA In Person

Adam Rendle a.rendle@taylorwessing.com Taylor Wessing LLP Tonbridge Select State In Person

Aidan Resnick aidanresnick@nevium.com Nevium San Diego, California CA In Person

Allison Roach allie.s.roach@gmail.com Light & Wonder Atlanta GA In Person

In Person

Bill Rosenblatt billr@giantstepsmts.com GiantSteps Media Technology Strategies New York NY In Person

Carly Rothman carly@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim + Zebrak, LLP New York NY In Person

Catherine Rowland czrowland@copyright.com CCC Takoma Park MD In Person

Andrea Rush arush@blaney.com Blaney McMurtry LLP (Toronto) Toronto ON In Person

Chad Rutkowski crutkowski@bakerlaw.com BakerHostetler Philadelphia PA In Person

Matthew Sag Emory University Law School In Person

Zahr Said zahr@uw.edu UW School of Law Seattle WA In Person

Juli Saitz julisaitz@hka.com HKA Westport CT In Person

Joseph Salvo St Johns Law School Lake Grove NY In Person

Sarah Schacter sarah.schacter@sonymusic.com Sony Music Entertainment New York NY In Person

Martin Schaefer schaefer@boehmert.de Boehmert & Boehmert Berlin DE-BE In Person

Gregor Schmid Taylor Wessing PartG mbB Berlin DE-BE In Person

Joel Schoenfeld j1s@msk.com Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP Los Angeles CA In Person

Mark Schultz University of Akron School of Law OH In Person

Eric Schwartz ejs@msk.com Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP Arlington VA In Person

Frank Scibilia fscibilia@pryorcashman.com Pryor Cashman LLP New York NY In Person

Michael Shapiro michael.shapiro@uspto.gov U.S. Copyright Office Bethesda MD In Person

Ben Sheffner ben_sheffner@motionpictures.org Motion Picture Association, Inc. Sherman Oaks CA In Person

James Sheinbaum James Sheinbaum, Esq. Scarsdale NY Virtual

Tiffany Shimada tiffany.shimada@gtlaw.com Greenberg Traurig, LLP Herriman UT In Person

Lauren Shoemaker lauren.shoemaker21@my.stjohns.edu Forest Hills NY In Person

Matt Skelton mattsk@microsoft.com Microsoft Corporation Monroe WA In Person

Eric Slater e_slater@acs.org American Chemical Society Washington, DC DC Virtual

Barry Slotnick Loeb & Loeb LLP CHAPPAQUA NY In Person

Brian Smith bsmith@roblox.com Roblox Bethesda MD In Person

Thais Soalleiro tsoalleiro@copyrightsociety.org The Copyright Society Harrison NY In Person

Colleen Stanley Colleen@stanleylaw.ca Stanley IP Law Toronto ON In Person

Linda Steinman Davis Wright Tremaine LLP New York NY In Person

Peter Strand pstrand@mandellmenkes.com Mandell Menkes LLC Chicago IL In Person

Matthew Stratton mstratton@publishers.org Association of American Publishers Washington DC DC In Person

Zvi Rosen Southern Illinois University Carbondale IL



2024 Copyright Society Annual Meeting - Attendee List

76/14/2024

FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL COMPANY CITY STATE ATTENDING

William Strong wstrong@kcslegal.com Kotin, Crabtree & Strong, LLP Newton MA In Person

Paul Supnik paul@supnik.com Law Office of Paul D. Supnik Beverly Hills CA In Person

Danae Tinelli danae@oandzlaw.com Oppenheim & Zebrak LLP Washington DC In Person

Lexi Todd atodd@primarywave.com Primary Wave Music Downsville NY In Person

Elizabeth Townsend Gard townsend@tulane.edu Tulane University Law School New Orleans LA In Person

James Trigg jtrigg@kilpatricktownsend.com Kilpatrick Townsend Atlanta GA In Person

Javier Uhthoff-Rojo jurojo@uhthoff.com.mx Uhthoff, Gomez Vega & Uhthoff, S.C. Ciudad de Mexico DF In Person

Sabina Vayner vayners@gtlaw.com Greenberg Traurig, LLP Atlanta GA In Person

Julian Waiblinger julian.waiblinger@nordemann.de Nordemann Czychowski & Partner Berlin DE-BE In Person

Robin Warren rlwarren@ktslaw.com Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP NEW YORK NY In Person

Theresa Weisenberger tweisenberger@bakerlaw.com BakerHostetler LLP Dunwoody GA In Person

Emily Weiss emiweiss@amazon.com Amazon Burbank CA In Person

Barry Werbin bwerbin@herrick.com Herrick, Feinstein LLP New York NY In Person

D. Sean West dwest@perkinscoie.com Perkins Coie LLP Seattle WA In Person

Matthew Whalen whalen.matthew@gmail.com Matthew Whalen, Esq. Austin TX In Person

Craig Whitney cwhitney@proskauer.com Proskauer Rose LLP Hoboken NJ In Person

Kim Whittle kiwh@loc.gov CRB (Copyright Royalty Board) Washington DC In Person

Darryl Wilson wilson@law.stetson.edu Stetson University College of Law Gulfport FL In Person

Geoffrey Wilson gmancali@mit.edu MIT Reading MA In Person

Kerri Wilson-Ellenberger Kerri.Ellenberger@hmhco.com Plymouth MA In Person

Jane Wise jane.wise@us.dlapiper.com DLA Piper LLP (US) Alexandria VA In Person

Nancy Wolff nwolff@cdas.com CDAS New York NY In Person

Michele Woods michele.woods@wipo.int WIPO Geneva GE Virtual

Alfred Yen yen@bc.edu Boston College Law School Newton MA In Person

Alyssa Yoshino ayoshino@ziliak.com Ziliak Law Chicago IL In Person

Kelly Young kellyhorein@gmail.com Arlington VA In Person

Jessica Zagar jzagar@cassels.com Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP Toronto ON In Person

Xuyang Zhu x.zhu@taylorwessing.com Taylor Wessing LLP Tonbridge In Person

Adam Zia adam.zia@ziafirm.com The Zia Firm Los Angeles CA In Person

Parker Zimmerman PGZimmerman@Venable.com Venable LLP New York NY In Person

Linda Zirkelbach Venable LLP Washington DC Virtual


